
British Columbia (5-4) -vs- Park-Gilbert (AZ) (2-1)
2/11/2026 at Mesa, AZ (AZ Athletic Grounds)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: G. Jump (1-1)
Loss: B. Fortier (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cristy Crane First: Kenneth Fieldhouse 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:48   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
British Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 2 1 2 0 0 3 8 11 1

British Columbia 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Harnett cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. VanSpall rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
J. Heutink 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Matsubara 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
A. Bromley lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Z. Willingto c 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    L. Hounsell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Burrill ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
C. Hill 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
B. Donoghue dp 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
B. Fortier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Hiebert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 5 0 2 4 8

3B: B. Donoghue (1)
SH: T. Harnett (1)
E: T. Harnett (1)

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Fjeldsted cf 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
D. Leannio lf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
N. Gumm 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
A. Chavez rf 1 1 1 3 2 0 0
B. Titus c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    M. Ban pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Montoya dp 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
A. Ruiz 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
M. Lackey 3b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
K. Seto ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
G. Jump p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 8 11 8 5 3 6

2B: A. Fjeldsted (1)
HR: A. Fjeldsted (1); A. Chavez (1)
SF: A. Chavez (1); J. Montoya (1); M. Lackey (1)
SB: A. Fjeldsted (1); D. Leannio (1); J. Montoya (1)
CS: B. Titus (1)
E: K. Seto (1)

British Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Fortier (L, 0-2) 2.1 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 5 95
M. Hiebert 2.0 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 7 13 3 1 11
M. Anderson 1.0 3 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 10
Totals 11 8 8 5 3 1 0 0 0 23 31 6 6 116

Park-Gilbert (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Jump (W, 1-1) 6.0 5 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 26 9 5 104
Totals 5 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 26 9 5 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

British Columbia - Top of 1st BRI PAR
T. Harnett flied out to lf. 0 0
C. VanSpall grounded out to 2b. 0 0
J. Heutink flied out to lf. 0 0

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 1st BRI PAR
A. Fjeldsted singled to center field. 0 0
A. Fjeldsted stole second. 0 0
D. Leannio singled, bunt; A. Fjeldsted advanced to third. 0 0
D. Leannio stole second. 0 0
N. Gumm grounded out to 2b, RBI; D. Leannio advanced to third; A. Fjeldsted scored. 0 1
A. Chavez flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; D. Leannio scored. 0 2
B. Titus grounded out to 2b. 0 2

British Columbia - Top of 2nd BRI PAR
J. Matsubara popped up to 1b. 0 2
A. Bromley popped up to p. 0 2
Z. Willingto walked. 0 2
M. Burrill popped up to ss. 0 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 2nd BRI PAR
J. Montoya singled to center field. 0 2
J. Montoya stole second. 0 2
A. Ruiz grounded out to ss; J. Montoya advanced to third. 0 2
M. Lackey flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; J. Montoya scored. 0 3
K. Seto grounded out to 2b. 0 3

British Columbia - Top of 3rd BRI PAR
C. Hill grounded out to ss. 0 3
B. Donoghue tripled to right field. 0 3
T. Harnett struck out swinging. 0 3
C. VanSpall popped up to ss. 0 3

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 3rd BRI PAR
A. Fjeldsted homered to center field, RBI. 0 4
D. Leannio grounded out to 2b. 0 4
N. Gumm singled to right center. 0 4
M. Hiebert to p for B. Fortier. 0 4
A. Chavez walked; N. Gumm advanced to second. 0 4
B. Titus singled to left field; A. Chavez advanced to second; N. Gumm advanced to third. 0 4
J. Montoya flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; A. Chavez advanced to third; N. Gumm scored. 0 5
B. Titus out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

British Columbia - Top of 4th BRI PAR
J. Heutink struck out swinging. 0 5
J. Matsubara popped up to 1b. 0 5
A. Bromley singled to right field. 0 5
Z. Willingto walked; A. Bromley advanced to second. 0 5
M. Burrill singled to center field; Z. Willingto advanced to second; A. Bromley advanced to third. 0 5
C. Hill struck out swinging. 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 4th BRI PAR
A. Ruiz grounded out to 3b. 0 5
M. Lackey struck out swinging. 0 5
K. Seto singled to center field. 0 5
A. Fjeldsted walked; K. Seto advanced to second. 0 5
D. Leannio singled to left field; A. Fjeldsted advanced to second; K. Seto advanced to third. 0 5
N. Gumm flied out to lf. 0 5

British Columbia - Top of 5th BRI PAR
B. Donoghue singled to left field. 0 5
T. Harnett grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; B. Donoghue advanced to second. 0 5
C. VanSpall reached first on an error by ss. 0 5
J. Heutink popped up to ss. 0 5
J. Matsubara grounded out to ss. 0 5

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 5th BRI PAR
A. Chavez walked. 0 5
B. Titus walked; A. Chavez advanced to second. 0 5
M. Ban pinch ran for B. Titus. 0 5
J. Montoya popped up to ss. 0 5
A. Ruiz walked; M. Ban advanced to second; A. Chavez advanced to third. 0 5
M. Anderson to p for B. Fortier. 0 5
M. Lackey struck out swinging. 0 5
K. Seto popped up to 2b. 0 5

British Columbia - Top of 6th BRI PAR
B. Titus to c for M. Ban. 0 5
A. Bromley popped up to ss. 0 5
Z. Willingto singled to left center. 0 5
L. Hounsell pinch ran for Z. Willingto. 0 5
M. Burrill reached on a fielder's choice; L. Hounsell out at second p to ss. 0 5
C. Hill struck out swinging. 0 5

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 6th BRI PAR
Z. Willingto to c for L. Hounsell. 0 5
A. Fjeldsted doubled to right center. 0 5
A. Fjeldsted advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 5
D. Leannio singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI; A. Fjeldsted scored. 0 6
N. Gumm struck out swinging. 0 6
A. Chavez homered to left field, 2 RBI; D. Leannio scored. 0 8


